Abundant Life Christian School

2851 Arenal Road SW ❖ Albuquerque, NM 87121
Phone and Fax: (505) 877-7772 website; ALCSAguilas.com
Email: office@alcsaguilas.com www.facebook.com/abundantlifechristianschool

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024-2025

TUITION RATES

Preschool:

Weekly: Full Time (Up to 50 hours per week) \$250.00

ALCS Kindergarten to Age 12:

Annual Tuition \$3,725.00

ALCS Age 12 and older: (Any student who turns 13 on or before Dec 31)

Annual Tuition \$4,075.00

FEE SCHEDULE

Preschool

Registration - \$100 onetime fee (currently waived by ECECD)

Materials - \$25/quarterly (currently waived by ECECD)

Late Pick-up - \$15 during the first 15 minutes & \$2/minute thereafter

ALCS Fixed Fees

Application -\$50 onetime per family

Registration - \$150 per student annually

Diagnostic Testing - \$25 initial

Late Payment Fee - \$25

Monthly payment received after the 10th of the month

Curriculum Fee - \$5 per PACE per Student

Family account will be billed monthly for PACEs assigned to each student.

Flag Replacement - \$2 each

False Fire Alarm - \$100

Charged if a student sets off a fire alarm pull station

ALCS – Variable Fees

Art and Music Fees

Amount to be determined based on cost to conduct classes.

Before and After School Care

Students may arrive at school by 7:45AM and are to be picked up no later than 4:00PM. If a family needs to have their student at school for additional time, arrangements must be made for before and/or after-school care (if available), which will result in extra charges for providing this type of care.

Sports Fees

The amount will vary depending on charges from the athletic league that ALCS is participating in. Typical charges may include league fees, coaching fees, referee charges, equipment, uniforms, and transportation. Fundraising events may be held specifically to help offset sports fees.

Field Trip Fees

Amount to be determined based on the location, admission charges and distance from school. Typically, Field Trip Fees are \$10-\$20 per occasion and cover activity charges, admission charges, and transportation costs.

Property Damage Fees

Amount to be determined based on the cost to replace or repair the property that was damaged by the student or student, the number of students involved in causing the damage, and other factors to be determined on a case-by-case basis (includes the non-emergency discharging of a fire extinguisher).

TUITION REFUND POLICY

ALCS Tuition is a payment made for educational services provided to a student for the school year. As ALCS incurs certain contractual obligations for teaching staff based on the number of students attending and may turn other students away based on reaching capacity, school policy is that tuition is nonrefundable after the first day of school. Registration and application fees are also always nonrefundable.

If ALCS dismisses a student or determines that the school is no longer able to provide the educational services needed by the student, a portion of the unpaid balance may be forgiven, or a refund provided on prepaid accounts, based on the number of quarters remaining that the student will not be in attendance.

Additionally, if unforeseen circumstances cause the family a hardship that results in the necessity to withdraw a student from ALCS, the school administrator may elect to allow a portion of the unpaid balance to be forgiven, or provide a refund on prepaid accounts, based on the number of quarters remaining that the student will not be in attendance.

Updated 02/2024